
























































































































2020-2010-12-14

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7D68D828-97AA-45A3-9601-82BAE620A68C

12/21/2020



State of Texas 

Collin County 

Commissioners Court 

§ 

§ 

§ 

Court Order 

2020-036-01-13 

An order of the Collin County Commissioners Court approving a request to award a contract for products or 

services to be provided to the county. 

In accordance with Texas Local Government Code section 262.027, the Collin County Commissioners Court 

hereby approves a request to award a contract for the following products or services to be provided to the 

county: Services, Cafeteria Management for Courthouse (RFP No. 2019-327) to the sole proposer, and further 

authorizes the Purchasing Agent to finalize and execute same, as detailed in the attached documentation. 

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the court members in attendance during a regular 

session on Monday, January 13, 2020. 

< ~~ 
Chris Hill, County Judge 

~ 
Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3 

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1 

(4:iff~· 
CherylWiams, Commissioner, Pct 2 



State of Texas 

Collin County 

Commissioners Court 

§ 

§ 

§ 

Court Order 

2020-2010-12-14 

An order of the Collin County Commissioners Court approving an amendment to a contract. 

The Collin County Commissioners Court hereby approves Amendment No. 1 to Services: Cafeteria Management 

(RFP No. 2019-327) with The Vitasek Leasing Co., Inc. d/b/a Collin County Courthouse Cafe to extend the contract 

for one ( 1) year through and including December 31, 2021, and further authorizes the Purchasing Agent to finalize 

and execute same. 

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the court members in attendance during a regular 

session on Monday, December 14, 2020 . 

c::::::==-~~~· 
Chris Hill, C~ Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3 

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1 


	Cafeteria Agreement_Fully Executed
	Amendment 1 - fully executed
	Court Order Award
	Amendment 1 - Court Order 2020-2010-12-14



